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A Rupert)

Trainer: Seamus J Snaith
Owner & trainer as of 01/30/16

=Futura (SAF)

Bay Horse by =Dynasty (SAF) (99) -- =Scribblin’ the Cat (SAF) (04) by =Badger's Drift (SAF) (97) -- Bred in SAF by Guy Murdoch (Sep 27, 2010)
(SPR=99; CPI=25.7)

Date #Track

013016 KEN
010916 KEN
112115 KEN

080115 GRV
070415 GRV
060615 GRV
051715 GRV

013115 KEN
011015 KEN
112214 KEN
072614 GRV
070514 GRV
060714 CLA
051614 GRV
042014 CLA
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011514 KEN

112713 KEN
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Splits Race Type/Name

Minimum Winning Distance: a6 furlongs
Maximum Winning Distance: al 1/4M
Average Winning Distance: 8.34 furlongs

In South Africa
Blacktype Total Blacktype: 4 wins, 1 second, 3 thirds

Fin
Pos

WWN R R RR

Year

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2015
2015
2014
2014

Country

SAF
SAF
SAF
SAF
SAF
SAF
SAF
SAF
SAF
SAF

In South Africa

Year
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16

Totals

2013 Turf
Owner: Messrs John T Freeman & W J C Mitchell & Drakenstein Stud (Nom: Mrs @014 Turf

2015 Turf
Totals Turf

Race Value Country PP FP

03/10/16 08:16:12 EST

Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Rands
3 8 5(1) 1 2 1,225,075
4 6 3(2) 0 1 2,382,500
5 4 1(1) 1 0 730,000

18 9(4) 2 3 4,337,575
(BIkType)
3 8 51 1 2 1,225,075
4 6 3(2) 0 1 2,382,500
5 4 1(1) 1 0 730,000
18  9(4) 2 3 4,337,575
(BIkType)

Jockey

W First Three Finishers

2:03'7 3UJ & B Met [G1] 157.5k SAF 6 118} Fay d'HerbeBR 132 Smart Call,Legal Eagle,Captain America
1:3923 3UL"ormarins Queen's Plate [G1] ~ 61.3k SAF 2 5% FaydHerbeBR 132 Legal Eagle,Legislate,Noah From Goa
1:3765 3ULanzerac Alta Mater Green Point 28.6k SAF 3 25 FaydHerbeBR 132 Captain America,Futura,Paterfamilias
S. [62]
1:5194 3UChampions Cup [G1] 78.% SAF 6 1~ FaydHerbeBR 132 Futura,Ice Machine,Legislate
2:15'7 3UVodacom Durban July [G1] 283.8 SAF 5 42 CormackSN 132 Power King,Punta Arenas, Tellina
1:369 3URising Sun Gold Challenge [G1]  79.6k SAF 9 4% CormackSN 132 Legislate, Willow Magic,Bezanova
1:43% C2ULotus Rehabilitation Centre  10.1k SAF 2 1™ CormackSN 136 Futura,Night Trip,Ze Kaiser
Pinnacle Stakes (all Horses)
2:05%8 3UJ4B Met [G1] 147k SAF 8 12} FaydHerbeBR 132 Futura,Gold Onyx,Helderberg Blue
1:415% 3UL" ormarins Queen's Plate [G1] 87k SAF 9 13 FaydHerbeBR 132 Futura,Louis the King,Gold Onyx
1:3584 3ULanzerac Le General Green Point 36.5k SAF 10 3%} Fayd'HerbeBR 132 Legislate,Ashton Park Futura
S. [62]
1:47°7 3UBeach Beauty Champions Cup ~ 95.1k SAF 1 1% HattGM 121 Futura,King of Pain,No Worries
[61]
2:16%3 3UVodacom Durban July [G1] 325.5 SAF 2 3% HattGM 117 DWylie Hall/LegislateD, Futura
1:475% 3UCup Trial [G3] 23.6k SAF 5 3%  HattGM 120 One Cool Dude, Serissa, Futura
1:5723 2UBetting World Fixed Odds Exotics 14.4k SAF 8 1'% HattGM 128 Futura,Gifted for Glory,Gone Baby Gone
1900 Consolation
1:3485 2URugby 5 Graduation Plate 8.1k SAF 6 1" HattGM 132 Futura, Top Jet, Counts Rocket
(maidens, 14& 2 Time Winners)
1:3857 3UJ&b Made Different (mr 80)H.  6.2% SAF 9 1'% HattGM 117 Futura, Dustan, Glenton
1:4129 3UCape Town Prawn Fest 22 6.0k SAF 6 2 HattGM 129 Parado, Futura,Kopi Luwak
February (mr 67)H.
1:1567 2UIca Laboratories Maiden Plate 5.7k SAF 13 13 HattGM 132 Futura, Classy Fighter,Beau Geste
rrency in ntry of origin
Track  Race Name &’uursef\);aluceogf Rgcoe--oEagr]nings)
Horse of the year
Champion middle distance
Champion older horse
KEN  J&B Met [G1] (2,500,000-2,500,000-1,425,000)
KEN L'ormarins Queen's Plate [G1] (1,000,000-1,000,000-625,000)
GRV Beach Beauty Champions Cup [G1] (1,000,000-1,000,000-625,000)
GRV  Champions Cup [G1] (1,000,000-1,000,000-625,000)
KEN Lanzerac Alta Mater Green Paint S. [G2] (400,000-400,000-80,000)
GRV VVodacom Durban July [G1] (3,500,000-3,500,000-335,000)
KEN Lanzerac Le General Green Point S. [G2] (400,000-400,000-40,000)
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#

Earnings
(USAS)
$115,757
$204,363
$56,574
$376,694

$115,757
$204,363

$56,574
$376,694

Earned

Starters  (USA$)

14
14
10

12
18
1

16
1
10

$0
$1,533
$5,728

$49,313
$13,5684
$3,980
$6,360

$122,408
$54,375
$3,656
$59,438
$31,156
$2,363
$9,009
$5,063

$3,933
$1,218

$3,578
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3 2014 SAF CLA Cup Trial [G3] (250,000-250,000-25,000)
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